## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## Civil Appeal No.974/2023

UTTAR PRADESH POWER CORPORATION LIMITED

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S SAHASRADHARA ENERGY PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.32181/2023-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.32184/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 06-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Parag Tripathi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR Mr. Aashish Gupta, Adv. Mr. Arjun Pall, Adv. Ms. Sadhika Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Rajarshi Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Swapna Seshadri, Adv.

Mr. Nikunj Dayal, AOR Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv. Ms. Ashabari Thakur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1 List the Civil Appeal on 14 April 2023.

(CHETAN KUMAR) A.R.-cum-P.S. (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) Assistant Registrar