

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).974/2023

UTTAR PRADESH POWER CORPORATION LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SAHASRADHARA ENERGY PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.32181/2023-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.32184/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 58373/2023 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF, IA No. 58379/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 68598/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 10-07-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Parag Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Swapna Seshadri, Adv.
Mr. Anand K. Ganesan, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, AOR
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the appeal on 24 July 2023.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR