SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No. 42850/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-08-2024 in AN No. 88/2018 passed by the Appellate Tribunal for Electricity at New Delhi]

M/S ADANI GREEN ENERGY (UTTAR PRADESH) LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SUKHBIR AGRO ENERGY LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.255476/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.255474/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

Date: 14-11-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Jain, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Arshit Anand, Adv.

Ms. Geetika Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Avdesh Mandloi, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Gauraan, AOR

Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Shashwat Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Divya Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Md. Altaf Mansoor, Adv.

Mr. Goutham Shivshankar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Permission to file appeal is granted.

Issue notice and tag with Civil Appeal No. 1235/2023, titled "Uttar Pradesh Power Corporation Ltd. vs. M/s Adani Green Energy (Uttar Pradesh) Ltd. and Others."

Notice will be served by all modes, including dasti.

We, however, clarify that the proceedings in terms of the remand order may continue.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR